
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 04/18/18 1st Payment 2,137,304

2nd Payment 2,244,169
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,356,377

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,474,196

5th Payment 2,597,906
1 03/28/18 Wed $24,894,038 $27,280,874 $40,000,000 $24,024,024 1.665 4.2% 4.2% 6th Payment 2,727,801
2 03/31/18 Sat $31,875,956 $44,866,516 $50,000,000 $30,339,806 1.648 5.3% 9.3% 7th Payment 2,864,191
3 04/04/18 Wed $23,836,474 $58,225,149 $60,000,000 $36,407,767 1.648 4.0% 12.9% 8th Payment 3,007,401
4 04/07/18 Sat $28,615,434 $74,937,975 $74,000,000 $44,500,000 1.663 4.8% 17.0% 9th Payment 3,157,771
5 04/11/18 Wed $26,108,290 $89,702,975 $89,000,000 $53,500,000 1.663 4.4% 20.7% 10th Payment 3,315,660
6 04/14/18 Sat $32,426,648 $107,846,289 $106,000,000 $63,900,000 1.660 5.4% 25.0% 11th Payment 3,481,443

7 04/18/18 Wed $29,841,775 $124,193,614 $122,000,000 $73,500,000 1.660 5.0% 28.7% 12th Payment 3,655,515
8 04/21/18 Sat $35,118,060 $141,686,236 $142,000,000 $85,500,000 1.660 5.8% 32.8% 13th Payment 3,838,291
9 04/25/18 Wed $32,410,854 $157,830,374 $165,000,000 $99,400,000 1.660 5.4% 36.5% 14th Payment 4,030,205

10 04/28/18 Sat $36,463,742 $175,993,293 $184,000,000 $110,800,000 1.660 6.0% 40.3% 15th Payment 4,231,715
11 05/02/18 Wed $36,005,218 $193,927,816 $203,000,000 $122,300,000 1.660 6.0% 43.9% 16th Payment 4,443,301
12 05/05/18 Sat $41,127,455 $214,413,772 $223,000,000 $134,300,000 1.660 6.8% 47.7% 17th Payment 4,665,466
13 05/09/18 Wed $38,693,096 $233,687,151 $246,000,000 $148,200,000 1.660 6.4% 51.0% 18th Payment 4,898,739
14 05/12/18 Sat $44,800,136 $256,002,503 $269,000,000 $162,000,000 1.660 7.4% 54.7% 19th Payment 5,143,676
15 05/16/18 Wed $44,551,230 $278,193,872 $293,000,000 $176,500,000 1.660 7.3% 58.0% 20th Payment 5,400,860
16 05/19/18 Sat $55,794,090 $305,985,411 $321,000,000 $193,400,000 1.660 9.1% 61.8% 21st Payment 5,670,903
17 05/23/18 Wed $56,691,441 $334,223,929 $348,000,000 $209,600,000 1.660 9.2% 65.3% 22nd Payment 5,954,448
18 05/26/18 Sat $69,742,612 $368,963,353 $385,000,000 $231,900,000 1.660 11.2% 69.2% 23rd Payment 6,252,171
19 05/30/18 Wed $70,864,301 $404,261,499 $420,000,000 $253,000,000 1.660 11.4% 72.8% 24th Payment 6,564,779
20 06/02/18 Sat $94,152,527 $451,159,721 $455,000,000 $274,100,000 1.660 14.9% 76.8% 25th Payment 6,893,018
21 06/06/18 Wed $89,643,340 $495,811,877 $500,000,000 $301,200,000 1.660 14.2% 80.1% 26th Payment 7,237,669

22 06/09/18 Sat $277,749,953 $634,161,632 $0 1.660 37.8% 87.6% 27th Payment 7,599,553
23 06/13/18 Wed $132,044,640 $699,934,258 $0 1.660 20.2% 90.1% 28th Payment 7,979,530
24 06/16/18 Sat $541,612,409 $969,716,280 $0 1.660 60.4% 96.1% 29th Payment 8,378,507
25 06/20/18 Wed $264,089,281 $1,101,261,531 $0 1.660 36.4% 97.5% 30th Payment 8,797,432
26 06/23/18 Sat $1,029,063,578 $0 $0 1.660 82.8% 99.6%

Total 142,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,100,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/18/2018


